02-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
F 102935	129			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):				
KEIICHI NAKAJIMA	Name: SOFTBANKBB Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
	<del></del>			
Execution Date(s) September 2, 2004	Street Address: 24-1 Nihonbashi Hakozaki-cho			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxed{\mathrm{X}}$ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):   X This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u>	involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22102	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000				
Fax Number: <u>(703)</u> 905-2500	Deposit Account Number 033975			
Email Address: jdarling@pillsburywinthrop.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: John P. Warling	January 27, 2005			
Signature	Date			
John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/07/2005 GTON11 00000119 033975 11043050 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Please	return	signed/	recorded	to:
LICASCI	i Citati ii	Signow	rocoraca	w.

**RECORDED: 01/27/2005** 

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

•		•	4
n	л	z	ı

PM 007874-0277852

Client Ref.

NI-0001PCTUS

## ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, Keiichi NAKAJIMA	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following I	United States Patent Application:
Inventor(s) Application No. Filing Date	Title
NAKAJIMA 09/786,208 May 8, 2001	ELECTRONIC SETTLEMENT SYSTEM, SETTLEMENT APPARATUS, AND TERMINAL
by virtue of an assignment from E-Mark Systems, Inc., e	executed on June 27, 2003 and recorded
on July 9, 2003, in the United States P	Patent and Trademark Office at reel
014249 , frame 0195 , ASSIGNO	R does, for adequate consideration received from
SOFTBANKBB Corporation	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing ur	
its principal office at 24-1 Nihonbashi Hakozaki-cho, C	
acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby se	
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest	in, to and under each said Patent Application.
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s)	the United States Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNE.	
and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the	_
hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.	the attorney of record in said apprecation shall
Referrance act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.	
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executive	tute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE	
invention hereby transferred.	and the second s
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Wi	inthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any
further identification necessary or desirable for recordation	
Man Manual Manua	VA U. 1007 W. 1007
	Keiiji NAKAJIMA
	ASSIGNOR
	SIG: Keinhi hakajima
in the presence of:	NAME: Keiiji NAKAJIMA
Sig: 旅冷一切	TITLE:
Vame: ICHIRD KUMAGAI	DATE: 2004. Sep. 02

PAT-114D 12/99

PATENT REEL: 016228 FRAME: 0389